
 

 
 

M
on

az
ite

/C
ho

nd
rit

e*
 ba

1 

10 

Monazites
(paragneiss)

La Pr Nd Sm Eu Gd Tb Dy Ho Er Tm Yb Lu 

REE
Y 

102
 

103
 

104 

105 

106 

360 370 380 390 400 

0.050 

0.052 

0.054 

0.056 

0.058 

0.060 

0.062 

15.4 15.8 16.2 16.6 17.0 17.4 

20
7 P

b/
20

6 P
b 

238U/206Pb 

Monazites
(paragneiss)

Ce 

Concordia age 
382.5 ± 1.0 Ma


